
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Aotearoa Jazz Education and Performance Charitable Trading Trust $1,125 $6,756
Bowls Southland Inc $33,750 $55,000
Chatbus South Trust $75,000 $80,000
Invercargill Garrison Band Inc $30,000 $76,689
Marching Southland Association Inc (umbrella organisation) $2,500 $9,000
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $5,000 $5,000
Piping and Dancing Association NZ Inc - Southland Centre $5,400 $8,000
Southland Badminton Association Inc $45,000 $70,000
Southland Kennel Association Inc $1,500 $3,667
Southland Mangaia Club Inc $4,600 $5,000
Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $35,000 $40,000
Southland Society of Model Engineers Inc $1,500 $2,000
Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust $25,000 $35,000
The YMCA of Invercargill Inc $2,500 $2,500
Waikiwi Rugby Football Club Inc $11,250 $15,000

SCHOLARSHIPS:
     Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust - Patrick Gillies - MIP Junior/MIP Com in Cannes 19.10.2023 $2,000 $3,000
     Invercargill Netball Centre Inc - Josh Cocker - Nations Series Mens Netball, Singapore, 4-9.12.2023 $1,200 $2,000

TOTAL $282,325

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Angela Newell declared an interest in Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust

2. Andrew Ward declared an interest in Marching Southland Association Inc

SEPTEMBER 2023                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $282,325

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


